
Sat 14-Jun-2014 15:58:09 PDT

Napa Valley vs Marin Socials
on

Friday 13 June 2014
at

Napa Valley won by 7 wickets

Team Napa Valley
Score 84 for 4
Overs 14.2

Players Napa - Amritpal Bhatal
Napa - Dale Moorehouse
Napa - Phil Bourke
Napa - Abhĳit Adhye
Napa - Michael Rule
Napa - Bret Weis
Napa - Tim Irwin
Napa - Andrew Healy
Napa - Rob Bolch
Napa - Martin Mckenzie
Napa - Bill Nancarrow
Napa - Raj Padhi

Team Marin Socials
Score 82 for 11
Overs 25.0

Players Ben Wood
Jason Wright
Harsh Gandhi
Hemant Gandhi
Raj Thiagaraj (wk)
Jim Pitman
Craig McIntyre
Srikant Ramakrishnan
Ahmed Monnoo
Vish Chapman
Everton Matambanadzo
Vĳay Jayachandran
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Marin Socials INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Marin Socials Fri 13-Jun-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Ben Wood
. . . . . . . . . . W

c Napa - Martin Mckenzie  b 
Napa - Tim Irwin

0 11 12 11 0.0

2 Jason Wright
. . . 1 . . . . 1 . . 2 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Napa - Martin Mckenzie  b 
Napa - Tim Irwin

5 32 21 28 3 1 12% 15.6

3 Harsh Gandhi
1 . . . 1 . . 4 . . . . . W

c Napa - Bill Nancarrow  b 
Napa - Raj Padhi

6 14 14 11 2 1 21% 42.9

4 Hemant Gandhi
. . 11 . . . . . . . W

c Napa - Bret Weis  b Napa - 
Rob Bolch

2 12 10 10 2 17% 16.7

5 Raj Thiagaraj (wk)
2 . . . . . 41 . . 12W

c Napa - Amritpal Bhatal  b 
Napa - Rob Bolch

10 13 20 8 2 2 1 38% 76.9

6 Jim Pitman
1 . . . . . . 2 . 414W

c Napa - Amritpal Bhatal  b 
Napa - Andrew Healy

12 13 30 8 2 1 2 38% 92.3

7 Craig McIntyre
. . . . . 1W

lbw  b Napa - Rob Bolch 1 7 3 6 1 14% 14.3

8 Srikant Ramakrishnan
. . . 111 . 2 . . . . . . . W

c & b Napa - Amritpal Bhatal 5 16 26 12 3 1 25% 31.2

9 Ahmed Monnoo
. 41411 . . W

c Napa - Bill Nancarrow  b 
Napa - Martin Mckenzie

11 9 12 4 3 2 56% 122.2

10 Vish Chapman
W

c Napa - Bill Nancarrow  b 
Napa - Martin Mckenzie

0 1 0 1 0.0

11 Everton 
Matambanadzo

. 1 . . . 1 . 4 . 14 . 11
not out 13 14 14 7 5 2 50% 92.9

12 Vĳay Jayachandran
. . . . 111 . W

lbw  b Napa - Rob Bolch 3 9 13 6 3 33% 33.3

25.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 14  (8wd  1nb  0lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 82 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

7

Ben Wood

4.2

7

2

14

Jason Wright

8.6

7

3

18

Harsh Gandhi

9.3

4

4

30

Hemant Gandhi

12.5

12

5

34

Raj Thiagaraj

14.2

4

6

38

Craig McIntyre

16.1

4

7

50

Jim Pitman

17.6

12

8

63

Srikant 
Ramakrishnan

20.4

13

9

63

Vish Chapman

21.1

0

10

65

Ahmed Monnoo

21.4

2

11

82

Vijay 
Jayachandran

24.6

17

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1

1 2
1
1

1
1 5 1 6 2 2 1.20Napa - Tim 

Irwin
R
W

WD
NB

1 2

1 2 4 1 2.00Napa - Bret 
Weis

R
W

WD
NB

4 7 1
1

1
5 1 13 1 2.60Napa - 

Amritpal 
Bhatal R

W
WD
NB

2
1

1 2 3 1 1 1.50Napa - Raj 
Padhi

R
W

WD
NB

2 5
1
1

4
1

1
1

4
1 5 17 4 1 3.40Napa - Rob 

Bolch
R
W

WD
NB

2 1

1

10

1
1

3 16 2 1 5.33Napa - Dale 
Moorehouse

R
W

WD
NB

11
1 1 11 1 11.00Napa - Andrew 

Healy
R
W

WD
NB

5 1
2
1 2 7 2 1 3.50Napa - Martin 

Mckenzie
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Napa Valley INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Marin Socials Fri 13-Jun-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Napa - Amritpal 
Bhatal

. 62 . 16 . 1 . . W
c Raj Thiagaraj  b Ahmed 
Monnoo

16 11 12 6 2 1 2 45% 145.5

2 Napa - Dale 
Moorehouse

. 1 . . 4 . . 21 . . . . . 1 . . . 4 . . 1 . 11 . 1 . 2 . . . 141 . 21 . 1 .
not out 29 41 50 24 11 3 3 41% 70.7

3 Napa - Phil Bourke 
(LHB)

. 4 . . W
b Ahmed Monnoo 4 5 1 4 1 20% 80.0

4 Napa - Abhĳit Adhye
. . . 1 . 2 . 4 . W

run out (Raj Thiagaraj) 7 10 6 7 1 1 1 30% 70.0

5 Napa - Michael Rule
. 112 . . . . . . 4W

lbw  b Vijay Jayachandran 8 12 14 8 2 1 1 33% 66.7

6 Napa - Bret Weis
. . 1 . 4126

not out 14 8 12 3 2 1 1 1 62% 175.0

7 Napa - Tim Irwin

8 Napa - Andrew Healy

9 Napa - Rob Bolch

10 Napa - Martin 
Mckenzie

11 Napa - Bill Nancarrow

12 Napa - Raj Padhi

14.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 6  (4wd  2nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 84 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

25

Napa - Amritpal 
Bhatal

3.1

25

2

29

Napa - Phil 
Bourke

3.6

4

3

37

Napa - Abhijit 
Adhye

5.6

8

4

58

Napa - Michael 
Rule

10.4

21

5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

9

2

6 2 1
4 20 2 5.00Vish Chapman 

(RFM)
R
W

WD
NB

8 4
2

6 5

1
2

4 26 2 1 2 6.50Ahmed 
Monnoo

R
W

WD
NB

4 5
1
1 2 10 1 1 5.00Vĳay 

Jayachandran 
(RM) R

W
WD
NB

2 8
1.2 10 8.33Srikant 

Ramakrishnan 
(RFM) R

W
WD
NB

3 6
2 9 4.50Craig McIntyre 

(LB)
R
W

WD
NB

9
1 9 9.00Jim Pitman 

(LB)
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Marin Socials INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Napa - Tim Irwin . . . . 1wd . . 

2 2 0 Napa - Bret Weis . . . 1 . . 

3 3 0 Napa - Tim Irwin . . . . 1 . 

4 6 0 Napa - Bret Weis . . 1wd 2 . . . 

5 9 1 Napa - Tim Irwin 1wd . W 1 . 1 . 

6 9 1 Napa - Amritpal . . . . . . 

7 10 1 Napa - Tim Irwin . . 1 . . . 

8 14 1 Napa - Amritpal . . 4 . . . 

9 14 2 Napa - Tim Irwin . . . . . W 

10 20 3 Napa - Raj Padhi . 4by W 2 . . 

11 23 3 Napa - Rob Bolch . . 1 1by 1 . 

12 24 3 Napa - Raj Padhi . . . . . 1wd . 

13 30 4 Napa - Rob Bolch . 4 1 . 1wd W . 

14 32 4 Napa - Dale 1 . 1 . . . 

15 36 5 Napa - Rob Bolch 2 W . . . 2 

16 38 5 Napa - Dale . . . 1wd . . 1 

17 39 6 Napa - Rob Bolch W . . . 1 . 

18 50 7 Napa - Andrew Healy1 4 1 1 4 W 

19 57 7 Napa - Amritpal . 4 1 . 2 . 

20 62 7 Napa - Martin 4 1 . . . . 

21 63 8 Napa - Amritpal 1 . . W . . 

22 65 10 Napa - Martin W . 1wd 1 W . . 

23 66 10 Napa - Amritpal . . . 1 . . 

24 78 10 Napa - Dale . 4 . 1nb-1 1wd 1 4 . 

25 82 11 Napa - Rob Bolch 1 1 1 1 . W 

Napa Valley INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 11 0 Vish Chapman 1wd . 6 1wd 2 . 1 . 

2 19 0 Ahmed Monnoo 6 . 1 1 . . 

3 25 0 Vish Chapman . . 4 . . 2 

4 29 2 Ahmed Monnoo W . 4 . . W 

5 31 2 Vish Chapman 1 . . . 1 . 

6 37 3 Ahmed Monnoo . 2 . 4 . W 

7 38 3 Vish Chapman . . . . 1 . 

8 46 3 Ahmed Monnoo 1-1nb 1 . 1wd . 4 . . 

9 50 3 Vijay Jayachandran 1 1 2 . . . 

10 52 3 Srikant . 1 . 1 . . 

11 58 4 Vijay Jayachandran 1wd . 1 4 W . . 

12 61 4 Craig McIntyre . 2 . . . 1 

13 70 4 Jim Pitman 4 1 1 . 2 1 

14 76 4 Craig McIntyre . 1 . 4 1 . 

15 84 4 Srikant 2 6  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Napa - Dale Moorehouse Napa Valley 29 41 50 3 70.7 43.9% 1

2 Napa - Amritpal Bhatal Napa Valley 16 11 12 2 145.5 45.5%

3 Napa - Bret Weis Napa Valley 14 8 12 1 1 175.0 62.5% 1

4 Everton Matambanadzo Marin Socials 13 14 14 2 92.9 50.0% 1

5 Jim Pitman Marin Socials 12 13 30 2 92.3 38.5%

6 Ahmed Monnoo Marin Socials 11 9 12 2 122.2 55.6%

7 Raj Thiagaraj Marin Socials 10 13 20 1 76.9 38.5%

8 Napa - Michael Rule Napa Valley 8 12 14 1 66.7 33.3%

9 Napa - Abhĳit Adhye Napa Valley 7 10 6 1 70.0 30.0%

10 Harsh Gandhi Marin Socials 6 14 14 1 42.9 21.4%

11 Srikant Ramakrishnan Marin Socials 5 16 26 31.2 25.0%

12 Jason Wright Marin Socials 5 32 21 15.6 12.5%

13 Napa - Phil Bourke Napa Valley 4 5 1 1 80.0 20.0%

14 Vĳay Jayachandran Marin Socials 3 9 13 33.3 33.3%

15 Hemant Gandhi Marin Socials 2 12 10 16.7 16.7%

16 Craig McIntyre Marin Socials 1 7 3 14.3 14.3%

17 Ben Wood Marin Socials 0 11 12

18 Vish Chapman Marin Socials 0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Napa - Rob Bolch Napa Valley 4 17 5.0 30 1 3.40 4.25 7.50

2 Napa - Tim Irwin Napa Valley 2 6 5.0 1 30 2 1.20 3.00 15.00

3 Napa - Martin Mckenzie Napa Valley 2 7 2.0 12 1 3.50 3.50 6.00

4 Ahmed Monnoo Marin Socials 2 26 4.0 24 1 2 6.50 13.00 12.00

5 Napa - Raj Padhi Napa Valley 1 3 2.0 12 1 1.50 3.00 12.00

6 Vĳay Jayachandran Marin Socials 1 10 2.0 12 1 5.00 10.00 12.00

7 Napa - Andrew Healy Napa Valley 1 11 1.0 6 11.00 11.00 6.00

8 Napa - Amritpal Bhatal Napa Valley 1 13 5.0 1 30 2.60 13.00 30.00

9 Napa - Bret Weis Napa Valley 4 2.0 12 1 2.00

10 Craig McIntyre Marin Socials 9 2.0 12 4.50

11 Jim Pitman Marin Socials 9 1.0 6 9.00

12 Srikant Ramakrishnan Marin Socials 10 1.2 8 7.50

13 Napa - Dale Moorehouse Napa Valley 16 3.0 18 2 1 5.33

14 Vish Chapman Marin Socials 20 4.0 24 2 5.00
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MARIN SOCIALS Batting (NAPA VALLEY Bowling)

NAPA VALLEY Batting (MARIN SOCIALS Bowling)
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Ben Wood
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 11

0s 11
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jason Wright
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 32

0s 28
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 15.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Harsh Gandhi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 14

0s 11
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 42.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Hemant Gandhi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 12

0s 10
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 16.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Raj Thiagaraj (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 13

0s 8
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 76.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jim Pitman
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 13

0s 8
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 92.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 9.0
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Craig McIntyre
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 7

0s 6
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 14.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Srikant Ramakrishnan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 16

0s 12
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 31.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.2
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.3

Ahmed Monnoo
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 9

0s 4
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 122.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball 2

Econ. 6.5

Vish Chapman
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Everton Matambanadzo
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 14

0s 7
1s 5
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 92.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Vĳay Jayachandran
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 9

0s 6
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.0
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Napa - Amritpal Bhatal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 11

0s 6
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s 2
SR 145.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 13
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.6

Napa - Dale Moorehouse
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 41

0s 24
1s 11
2s 3
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 70.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.3

Napa - Phil Bourke
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Napa - Abhĳit Adhye
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 10

0s 7
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 70.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Napa - Michael Rule
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 12

0s 8
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Napa - Bret Weis
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 8

0s 3
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 1
SR 175.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.0
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Napa - Tim Irwin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 6
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 1.2

Napa - Andrew Healy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 11.0

Napa - Rob Bolch
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket 4

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.4

Napa - Martin Mckenzie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.5

Napa - Bill Nancarrow
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Napa - Raj Padhi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 3
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 1.5


